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AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article seven, 

chapter twenty-six of the code of West Virginia, one 

thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating 

to Berkeley Springs sanitarium. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section three, article seven, chapter twenty-six of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Article 7.-Berkeley Springs Sanitarium. 

Section 3. Institutional Fees.-Patients shall be ad-

2 mitted to such institution for treatment upon payment of 
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3 such fees as may be established by the state commissioner 

4 of public institutions, which fees shall be reasonable, but 

5 patients from this state shall be allowed free treatment 

6 if not pecuniarily able to pay same, under such reasonable 

7 regulations as the state commissioner of public institu-

8 tions may prescribe. 

9 There is hereby created a special fund which shall be 

10 known as the Berkeley Springs sanitarium fund to 

11 which fund shall be credited twenty-five per cent of the 

12 gross receipts collected from patients, not to exceed four 

13 thousand dollars. Such fund will be administered by the 

14 state commissioner of public institutions and shall be used 

15 for the purpose of promoting and advertising the facilities 

16 available at the sanitarium. 
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